ORDINANCE NO. 87-7

ORDINANCE IN REFERENCE TO VILLAGE EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES

WHEREAS, the following named persons are to be employed by the Village of Chatham at the salary rates herein provided:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the following named persons shall be employed and paid from the respective funds in the amounts herein provided.

<u>May 1, 1987</u>	Amount	Distribution
Bell	\$12.73/hr.	Streets, Water & Elec.
McGuire	8.25/hr.	Water, Elec. & Village
Mayberry	12.68/hr.	Police
Wesley	11.76/hr.	Water & Elec.
Baulos	10.86/hr.	Water & Streets
McClinchey	10.86/hr.	Electric
J. Skaggs	6.50/hr.	Water-Elcc
R. Skaggs	/0.00 -8.84/hr.	Streets, Water & Village
Stillwell	5.00/hr.	Water & Elec.
Pfeiffer	5.00/hr.	Water & Elec.
Pttime Office	4.00/hr.	Water & Elec.
Gleason	\$490/mo. (9 mos.)	Village
Dodson	11.55/hr.	Police
Galloway	11.13/hr.	Police
Bretscher	7.50/hr.	Police
目言	6.50	Ekc

Section 2: Effective date: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage and approval and shall be retroactive to May 1, 1987.

PASSED May 12	,1987
, 0	
APPROVED May 12	,1987

Donald E. Moore

President, Board of Trustees Village of Chatham

ATTEST: Village Cler

AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE NO. 87-7

ORDINANCE IN REFERENCE TO VILLAGE EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES

WHEREAS, the following named person is to be employed by the Village of Chatham at the salary rate herein provided:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the following named person shall be employed and paid from the respective funds in the amount herein provided.

	AMOUNT	DISTRIBU	TION
JEFF SKAGGS	\$7.50/hr.	Water/El	ectric
Section 2: Effective	date: This	amendment shal	l be in full
force and effect after its passa	ige and appro	oval.	

PASSED December 22 , 1987

APPROVED_____December 22_____, 1987

0

DONALD E. MOORE PRESIDENT, BOARD OF TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF CHATHAM

ATTEST:

VILLAGE CLERK (Deputy)